

Cards are issued by Citibank, Canada pursuant to a license from Mastercard International and managed by Citi Prepaid Services. Cards will not have cash access and can be used everywhere Mastercard debit cards are accepted. Your Citi Prepaid Card and all funds loaded on your Citi Prepaid Card expire on the date embossed on the front of the card. You may not use your Citi Prepaid Card after the Expiration Date. Subject to applicable law, the available funds on your Citi Prepaid Card may be subject to Account Maintenance Fees as outlined in the Terms of Use and Fee Table.

TERMS FOR THE DYNOMAX® SPRING CONSUMER MAIL-IN PROMOTION

Offer Valid: February 1 - July 31, 2018. Not Redeemable at Retail Locations

Qualifying Products / Series: Part Numbers: 17309 - 17495, Part Numbers: 19301 - 19485, 38000 & 39000 Series

Check the box next to your qualifying purchase:	Prepaid MasterCard® Card* Value
One (1) DynoMax® Performance Exhaust System invoiced at \$150 - \$299	\$50
One (1) DynoMax® Performance Exhaust System invoiced at \$300 - \$499	\$75
One (1) DynoMax® Performance Exhaust System invoiced at \$500 or more	\$100

Here's How It Works:

- 1) Purchase qualifying DynoMax® products (see Qualifying Products / Series above) and get a Prepaid MasterCard® Card* for the dollar amount specified next to the qualifying product purchase. Offer does not include installation / labour costs or taxes and is only good on qualifying products. Offer valid on purchases made between February 1 July 31, 2018. Offer is good only on the first retail sale of qualifying products that are purchased new. Resold and/ or repackaged products do not qualify for this offer. Upon your fulfillment of the requirements below, Tenneco will send you a Prepaid MasterCard® Card for the specified dollar amount. The Prepaid MasterCard® Card will have an expiration date as stated on the Card. Please verify upon receipt.
- 2) You must submit the following items by mail (postmarked by August 31, 2018) to receive your Prepaid MasterCard® Card:
 - a. Authentic dated retailer sales receipt (copy or original) with retailer's business name and address clearly identified. Retailer must be an authorized DynoMax® distributor. The retailer sales receipt must verify the date of purchase and that the purchase is paid in full. The customer name and address information on the retailer sales receipt must match the customer name and address on this claim form. Altered, forged or otherwise fraudulent proof of purchase documentation will not be honoured. PayPal™ receipts will not be accepted. Tenneco has the right to substantiate proof of purchase. The DynoMax® part numbers must be identified and circled on the retailer sales receipt. Offer does not apply to transactions when product is being replaced under warranty.
 - b. This form, filled out completely and legibly. Do not submit a rebate form with fields left blank. Non-conforming or duplicate requests will not be acknowledged or returned.
 - c. The original UPC bar code with part number cut from the carton or packaging of all qualifying products. (This is only required if you made your purchases online.) No photocopies accepted.
- 3) Offer submission must be postmarked by August 31, 2018. Tenneco is not responsible for late, lost, postage-due, undelivered, or misdirected mail.

 All proofs-of-purchase become the property of Tenneco and will not be returned. Please retain copies for your files.
- 4) Offer valid only in Canada. This is an end user offer. Claims from businesses, groups, clubs, organizations, dealers, distributors, and other resellers will not be honoured. Purchases made on eBay or other similar online auction or reseller websites do not qualify for this promotion. Void where prohibited, taxed or otherwise restricted. Tenneco reserves the right to seek reimbursement of any reward amount paid to a consumer on a product that is returned to a Tenneco Authorized Retailer or Dealer. Purchase, sale, transfer or trade of any offer requirement is prohibited. No substitutions will be permitted except by Tenneco, which reserves the right to substitute an award of equal or greater value in the event of non-availability.
- 5) Limit ONE rebate per person, household, or address. Must submit a physical street address. P.O. boxes will not be accepted. Use of P.O. boxes or multiple addresses to obtain additional Prepaid MasterCard® Cards is considered fraudulent and could result in criminal prosecution.
- 6) The DynoMax® Spring Consumer Mail-In Promotion may not be combined with any other Tenneco discount, offer or rebate.
- 7) Please allow 8-10 weeks for processing from Tenneco's receipt of offer form and all required proofs-of-purchase. Income taxes on the Card amount are the responsibility of the recipient.

THE SECTIONS BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED AND ARE REQUIRED FOR REDEMPTION					
Participant Information **: (Please Print)					
First Name:		Last Name:			
Address:					
City:		Territory/Provir	nce:	Postal Code:	
Email:			_ Telephone: ()		
Product Part Numbers Purchased:					
Where Purchased:					
Vehicle Information:					
Make:	Model:	V	loar:	Vilomotrogo:	

All documents must be mailed to the address below, postmarked no later than August 31, 2018, to complete your offer submission

DynoMax Spring Consumer Mail-In Promotion
Offer #: TEN-2018-18. P.O. Box 855. Streetsville. ON L5M 2C4

For further assistance or to check the status of your claim, please call 1(888) 991-0996 or visit www.tennecorebates.com

Mastercard is a registered trademark of Mastercard International Incorporated.

* Cards are issued by Citibank, Canada pursuant to a license from Mastercard International and managed by Citi Prepaid Services. Cards will not have cash access and can be used everywhere Mastercard debit cards are accepted. Your Citi Prepaid Card and all funds loaded on your Citi Prepaid Card expire on the date embossed on the front of the card. You may not use your Citi Prepaid Card after the Expiration Date. Subject to applicable law, the available funds on your Citi Prepaid Card may be subject to Account Maintenance Fees as outlined in the Terms of Use and Fee Table.

** The personal data that you provide in connection with this program will be used for purposes of processing your offer forms. Your data may be shared with Tenneco's business partners who are assisting in processing your offer. If so, those third parties are not permitted to use your data for any separate purpose, and are required to uphold an equivalent level of protection for your data as that provided by Tenneco. Your data may be transferred out of Canada and stored on servers located in or accessible by individuals in the U.S. or elsewhere. Although those other countries may not have data protection laws that require the same level of protection for your data, Tenneco has taken steps to ensure an adequate level of protection for your data irrespective of where it is located. You always have the right to withdraw consent to use your data for a marketing-related purpose, and can do so by contacting Tenneco at privacy@tenneco.com or call Tenneco's Privacy Officer at (847) 482-5133. For additional information about the company's data protection practices and safeguards, please review our website privacy policy at www.tenneco.com or contact us at the above email address.